Company’s website at www.radiocity.in.

SHARE CAPITAL:
As of March 31, 2025, the Authorised, Issued, Subscribed and 
Paid-up Share Capital of the Company were as follows:

Authorised Share Capital:

The Authorised Share Capital of your Company is ̀  89,01,96,000 
(Rupees Eighty-Nine Crores One Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand 
Only) comprising of 40,00,00,000 (Forty Crore) Equity Shares of 
`2 (Rupees Two only) each, 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) Convertible 
Redeemable Preference Shares of `10 (Rupees Ten only) each 
and 89,69,600 (Eighty-nine Lakhs, Sixty-Nine Thousand and 
Six-hundred) Non-Convertible Non-Cumulative Redeemable 
Preference Shares of `10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital:

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the 
Company as at March 31, 2025 stood at ` 78,10,67,220/- 
(Rupees Seventy-Eight Crores Ten Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred and Twenty Only) divided into Equity Capital 
of ` 69,13,71,250/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Crores Thirteen Lakh 
Seventy-One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) divided 
into 34,56,85,625 (Thirty-Four Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Eighty Five 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each 
and Preference Share Capital of ` 8,96,95,970/- (Rupees Eight 
Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Seventy Only) divided into 89,69,597 (Eighty-Nine Lakhs 
Sixty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Seven) NCRPS 
of `10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

There is no change in the Authorised, Issued, Subscribed and 
Paid-up Share Capital of the Company from previous Financial 
year.

The Company has neither issued shares with differential voting 
rights nor sweat equity.